FORIM PTO-1594 6-7-99 RECOFT  (Rev 6-83)  OMB No. 0851-0011 (ext. 45 Fp. Mal)  06-0	8-1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEH	
	058126 ∋d onginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Central NY News, Inc.	Name: First Union National Bank	
	Internal Address: One First Union Center	
D ladicidus(s)		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 301 South College Street	
© Corporation-State	City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28288-	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individuai(s) citizenship	
	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other	
	is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: January 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75-385381; 75-384230; 75-370316	1,744,857; 2,117,920; S-15384; S-15385; S-14088; S-15646; S-15822; S-14046	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes 質 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jeffrey Henson		
Internal Address: Robinson, Bradshaw &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
Hinson, P.A.	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	P 53	
Street Address: 101 North Tryon Street,	SS 3	
Suite 1900	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28246	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
06/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000041 75385381 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 QP 02 FC:482 250.00 QP	- C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	
5. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Jeffrey Henson	ey Abenson 6-3-99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0825

## ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CENTRAL NY NEWS, INC. (the "Pledgor"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 22, 1999, in which the Pledgor has agreed with First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0735, to execute this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby assign and grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks. This Assignment has been given in conjunction with the assignment and security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Assignment are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

CENTRAL NY NEWS, INC.

By: \_

Title: ASSISTAT SECRETARY

C-581803v01/1181601022

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0826

## **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Country/State
Central NY News, Inc.	"NewsSource 13"	1,744,857	United States (Federal)
Central NY News, Inc.	"WOKR 13"	2,117,920	United States (Federal)
Central NY News, Inc.	"WOKR 13"	S-15384	New York
Central NY News, Inc.	"WOKR 13"	S-15385	New York
Central NY News, Inc.	"Super Doppler"	S-14088	New York
Central NY News, Inc.	"Rochestertoday"	S-15646	New York
Central NY News, Inc.	"3-D Skytrack"	Pending (75-385381)	United States (Federal)
Central NY News, Inc.	"Eleven Minutes of Non- Stop News"	Pending (75-384230)	United States (Federal)
Central NY News, Inc.	"NEWSCHANNEL 9"	Pending (75-370316)	United States (Federal)
Central NY News, Inc.	"NEWSCHANNEL 9 Coverage You Can Count On"	S15822	New York
Central NY News, Inc.	"NEWS Weather Source"	S14046	New York

C-581803v01!.11816.01022

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0827